Atty. Docket No.:	1807-0181M
	Page 1 of 2

/ × Ri 100600	434 HEET
To the Director of the U.S. P Please record the attached orig	atent and Trademark Office: inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of strain ying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: SOUTHCO, INC.
MAGNUSSON, Claes	Internal Address:
MAGNUSSON, Claes 11-21-53	Street Address: 210 N. Brinton Lake Rd.
	City: Concordville State: PA ZIP: 19337-0116
	,
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO
YES NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: June 6, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A Detail Application No(a)	D. Detent No. (s)
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
29/171,414; 29/139,187; 10/431,542	Des. 320,336; Des. 440,860; Des. 438,775;
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: eight (8)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$320.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Country: USA	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO MOT HE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	this space
	ſ
$\sim \Lambda_{\bullet}$	Xo II
James M. Slattery, #28,380	November 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and document: nine (9)
/2002 CERRICE 00000120 20171414	
/2003 ECOOPER 00000129 29171414	JMS/g
:8021 320.00 DP	(Rev. 09/30)

Atty. Docket No.: 1807-0181M

Page 2 of 2

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):	
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
USP 6,213,523; USP 6,217,088	

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	- 1	
	1807-0170P		
Whereas, I, Claes Magnusson			of
c/o Mobella AB, Box 92, SE-631 02 Eskilstuna, Sweden			
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in			
			-
x for which an application for a United	States Design Patent was file	ed on 22 November 2002	
Application Number 2			·
Constitution on application for a United	States Design Detent was av	required by me an	
for which an application for a United	States Design Patent was ex	ecuted by the off	- '
Whereas, Southco Inc a corporation of The United States of Americ	a harain referred to "assigne	o" whose mailing address is	-
210 N Brinton Lake Rd, US-CONCORDV		e wildse mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title at	nd interest in the same;	(0) (1) (1)	ً ا
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sis acknowledged, and other good and valuable			
assignee my entire right, title and interest for			
invention and the aforesaid design patent a	pplication and all original, di	visional, continuation, substitute or re	issue
applications and patents applied for or grant said invention, including without limitation all			
the aforesaid design application pursuant to			
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks is hereby authorized	and requested to issue all patents on	said
improvements or resulting therefrom to said			
undersigned for me and my legal representa- remuneration, to execute and deliver all original	itives, heirs and assigns do	nereby agree and covenant without to	Inther
Patent on said improvements and all assign			
assignee or its representatives all facts is	known to the undersigned	respecting said improvements, whe	never
requested, to testify in any interferences or obecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, i			
assignee, its successors, assigns and nomine			
expenses incident to said applications to be b			1
	Type 6 2003		1
	1(123)	<del>_</del>	Į
Claes Magnusson			
Claes raginusson	(Date)		l
III. Aug a devoc	(Signature)		l
140 Valjanog			
<del></del>	-		}
• 1	(Witness)		
1			1
Per Lagerkvist			1
	_		
	Typed Name of Witness		
	Typed Name of Williess		
*Total of farms are with "	Had		
*Total of forms are submit	iteu.		

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	1807-0180P			
Whereas, I, Claes Magnusson				
c/o Mobella AB, Box 92, SE-631 02 Eskilstuna, Sweden	of			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new ar	d useful improvements in			
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number 29/139187 .				
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex	recuted by me on ,			
Whereas, Southco Inc				
a corporation of <u>The United States of America</u> herein referred to "assigne 210 N Brinton Lake Rd, US-CONCORDVILLE PA 19337-0116	e" whose mailing address is			
a corporation or <u>The Orthog States of America</u> , afterior referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 210 N Brinton Lake Rd, US-CONCORDVILLE PA 19337-0116 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$				
Toward No.				
Typed Name of Witness				
*Total of forms are submitted				

PATENT

**REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0826** 

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION 1807-0179P Whereas, I, Claes MAGNUSSON c/o Mobella AB, Box 92, S-631 02 ESKILSTUNA, Sweden hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in A LOCK X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on 8 May 2003 Application Number 10/431,542  $\overline{X}$  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on May 19, 2003 For which an International Application was filed on as PCT/ , designating the United States. And Whereas, Southco, Inc. a corporation of The United States of America herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 210 N Brinton Lake Rd, Concordville, Pa, 19331-0116 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever

requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the

Per Lagerkvist

Typed Name of Witness

June 6, 2003

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

US 393 023.doc

PATENT REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0827

Signature

Claes Magnusson

## **ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT**

Docket Number (Optional)

1807-0181M

WHEREAS, <u>Claes Magnusson</u>, a citizen of <u>Sweden</u>, located and doing business at <u>c/o Mobella AB</u>, <u>Box 92, SE 631 02 Eskilstuna</u>, <u>Sweden</u> is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Design Patent of the United States of America:

Design Patent No. DES. 320,336
Inventor Torsten G. A. Johansson
Granted 1 October 1991
Title Knob for locks or the like

WHEREAS, Southco, Inc, a corporation of the United States of America, located and doing business at 210 N Brinton Lake Rd, US-CONCORDVILLE, PA 19331-0116 USA, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Design Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said <u>Southco, Inc,</u> the said inventions and the Design Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u>, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Design Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

Date JUN 6, WO3

(Signature) Claes Magnusson

## **ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT**

Docket Number (Optional)

1807-0174P

WHEREAS, <u>Claes Magnusson</u>, a citizen of <u>Sweden</u>, located and doing business at <u>c/o Mobella AB</u>, <u>Box 92, SE 631 02 Eskilstuna, Sweden</u> is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Design Patent of the United States of America:

Design Patent No. DES. 440,860 Inventor Claes Magnusson Granted 24 April 2001 Title Lock

WHEREAS, Southco, Inc, a corporation of the United States of America, located and doing business at 210 N Brinton Lake Rd, US-CONCORDVILLE, PA 19331-0116 USA, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Design Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said <u>Southco, Inc,</u> the said inventions and the Design Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u>, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Design Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

Date

pue 6, 2003

/ (Signature)

Claes Magnusson

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

Docket Number (Optional)

1807-0175P

WHEREAS, <u>Claes Magnusson</u>, a citizen of <u>Sweden</u>, located and doing business at <u>c/o Mobella AB</u>, <u>Box 92</u>, <u>SE 631 02 Eskilstuna</u>, <u>Sweden</u> is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Design Patent of the United States of America:

Design Patent No. DES. 438,775 Inventor Claes Magnusson Granted 13 March 2001 Title Handle

WHEREAS, Southco, Inc, a corporation of the United States of America, located and doing business at 210 N Brinton Lake Rd, US-CONCORDVILLE, PA 19331-0116 USA, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Design Patent and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said <u>Southco, Inc</u>, the said inventions and the Design Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u>, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Design Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

Date JUNE 6, 2003

(Signature)

Claes Magnusson

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT**

Docket Number (Optional)

1807-0176P/1807-177

WHEREAS, <u>Claes MAGNUSSON</u>, a citizen of <u>Sweden</u>, residing at <u>c/o Mobella AB</u>, <u>Box 92</u>, <u>S-631</u> <u>02 ESKILSTUNA</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America:

Patent No. Granted Inventor(s) Title

- 1. 6,213,523 10 April 2001 Claes MAGNUSSON Lock
- 2. 6,217,08817 April 2001Claes MAGNUSSONFollower Arrangement for a Lock

WHEREAS, <u>Southco, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>The United States of America</u>, located and doing business at <u>210 N Brinton Lake Rd</u>, <u>Concordville</u>, <u>Pa</u>, <u>19331-0116</u> is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patents and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Southco, Inc., the said inventions and the Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same <u>Southco, Inc.</u>, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said <u>Claes Magnusson</u>, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Claes Magnusson</u> has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

Date (Signature)

June 6, 2003

(Signature)

Claes Magnusson

US 6 213 523 + 6 217 088.doc

**RECORDED: 11/21/2003**